FA 2021-2022 In-Class Evaluations - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

FA 2021-2022 University
Course: |DMD 247 A - Web Page Design Department: | DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 1/ 8 (12.50%)
DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S (o] N Mean

Q1| Student status: 0 0 0 1 0 1 4.0

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M M GE E 0] N Mean
Q2| Class is requirement for: 1 0 0 0 0 1 5.0

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

DMD 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course

Responses Course

SA|A|N|D|SD|N| Mean

Q3| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 1/0/0f0| 0 |1 5.0
Q4| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 1/0/0f0| 0 |1 5.0
Q5| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 1/0/0|0| 0 |1 5.0
Q6 | | was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 1/0/0f0| 0 |1 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course TeEreen Course
SA AN |D SD N Mean
Q7 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 1 o(0|0O 0 1 5.0
Q8 | Technical support was available. 1 o(0|0O 0 1 5.0
Q9 |l received regular updates regarding course activities. 1 o(0|0O 0 1 5.0
Q10| Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 1 o(0|0O 0 1 5.0
Q11 | An effective learning community was established in the course. 1 0|00 0 1 5.0
Q12| Registration for the course was easy. 1 o(0|0O 0 1 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A/N|D|[SD|N| Mean
Q13| The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 1/0/0/0| 0|1 5.0
Q14 | The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q15 | The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 1/0[{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q16 | The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q17 | The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q18 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 1/0[{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q20| The instructor was well prepared for class. 1/0[{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q21 | Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q23 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 1/0[{0(0| 0|1 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (1 of 1)

1 | I learned something new almost every class period.




Faculty:

Kyle Herges

Question:

What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate:

100.00% (1 0f 1)

1

Nothing, it was great!




FA 2020-2021In-Class Evaluation-End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

FA 2020-2021 University
Course: |DMD 247 A - Web Page Design Department: | DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 1/ 8 (12.50%)
DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S (o] N Mean

Q1| Student status: 0 1 0 0 0 1 2.0

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M M GE E (o] N Mean
Q2| Class is requirement for: 1 0 0 0 0 1 5.0

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

DMD 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course

Responses Course

SA|A|N|D|SD | N| Mean

Q3| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 1/0/0|0| 0 |1 5.0
Q4| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 1/0/0|0| 0 |1 5.0
Q5| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 1/0/0|0| 0 |1 5.0
Q6 |1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 1/0/0|0| 0 |1 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA [A|N|D| SD N Mean
Q7 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 1 o0 |0 0 1 5.0
Q8 | Technical support was available. 0 1 0|0 0 1 4.0
Q9 |Ireceived regular updates regarding course activities. 1 0|00 0 1 5.0
Q10 | Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 1 0|00 0 1 5.0
Q11 | An effective learning community was established in the course. 1 0|00 0 1 5.0
Q12 | Registration for the course was easy. 1 0|00 0 1 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations e Individual

SA(A|N|D|SD|N| Mean
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 1]0/0/0| 0|1 5.0
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 1/0{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q15| The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 1/0{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q16| The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 1/0{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q17| The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 1/0{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q18 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 1/0{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 0|1/0/0| 0|1 4.0
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 1/0{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q21| Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 1/0[{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 1/0{0(0| 0|1 5.0
Q23| The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 1/0[{0[0f 0|1 5.0
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 1/0{0(0| 0|1 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (1 of 1)

1 | The class was interactive and the professor answered questions to the best of his abilities.




Faculty:

Kyle Herges

Question:

What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate:

100.00% (1 0f 1)

1

None




FA 2019-2020 In-Class Evaluations - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

Course: |DMD 247 A - Web Page Design Department: | DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 2/ 13 (15.38%)
DMD 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course

Responses Course

SA|A|N|D|SD |N| Mean

Q1| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 0|2(0|0| 0|2 40
Q2| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 0 |2|0/0| 0 |2 4.0
Q3| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 0 |2|0/0| 0 |2 4.0
Q4|1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 0 |2|0/0| 0 |2 4.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA [A|N|D| SD N Mean
Q5 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 0 21010 0 2 4.0
Q6 | Technical support was available. 0 21010 0 2 4.0
Q7 |lIreceived regular updates regarding course activities. 0 2|00 0 2 4.0
Q8 |Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 0 2|00 0 2 4.0
Q9 |An effective learning community was established in the course. 0 2|00 0 2 4.0
Q10 | Registration for the course was easy. 0 2|00 0 2 4.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S o N Mean
Q11 | Student status: 0 0 1 1 0 2 3.5

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M M GE E (o] N Mean
Q12| Class is requirement for: 1 0 0 1 0 2 3.5

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations e Individual

SA(A|N|D|SD|N| Mean
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 0(2/0(0| 0|2 4.0
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q15| The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q16| The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q17| The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q18 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 0(2/0(0| 0|2 4.0
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q20| The instructor was well prepared for class. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q21| Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 0(2/0(0| 0|2 4.0
Q23| The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 0|2|0|/0| 0|2 4.0
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 0(2/0(0| 0|2 4.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (2 of 2)

1 | The pace of the course is very crucial, and | think we are going a good pace.




2 If anyone had any questions, Kyle was able to answer them or other classmates were willing to help. Was able to do work outside of class and that really helped to get
assignments done.

Faculty:  Kyle Herges

Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: [ 100.00% (2 of 2)

1 | Maybe go over and show how to do the assignments after we do them.

N

Maybe do the quizzes on Wednesday or recap what you did in the class before the quiz.




FA 2018-2019 In-Class Evaluations - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

Course: |DMD 247 A - Web Page Design Department: | DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 11/ 14 (78.57%)
DMD 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course

Responses Course

SA|A/N|D|SD| N | Mean

Q1| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 5|5(1|0f0 |M 4.4
Q2| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 6 |5/0(0f 0 |11 4.5
Q3| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 5|6/0/0| 0 |11 4.5
Q4|1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 6 |5/0(0f 0 |11 4.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA |A| N |D| SD N Mean

Q5 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 2 6| 2 |1 0 11 3.8
Q6 | Technical support was available. 5 51 0 0 11 4.4
Q7 |lIreceived regular updates regarding course activities. 4 6| 1|0 0 1 4.3
Q8 |Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 6 41110 0 1 4.5
Q9 |An effective learning community was established in the course. 6 41110 0 1 4.5
Q10 | Registration for the course was easy. 8 3/0/|0 0 1 4.7

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S o N Mean
Q11| Student status: 0 4 3 4 0 11 3.0

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M M GE E (o] N Mean
Q12| Class is requirement for: 5 4 1 1 0 11 4.2

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations e Individual

SA|(A/N|D|SD| N | Mean
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 8 [3/0(0| 0 | 47
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 8 |3/0/0| 0 |1 4.7
Q15| The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 6 |4/1/0 0 |11 4.5
Q16| The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 4 [6(1(0| 0 |1 4.3
Q17| The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 4 (7(0(0| 0 |1 4.4
Q18 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 6 [5/0(0| 0 |11 4.5
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 6 |4/0/17| 0 |1 4.4
Q20| The instructor was well prepared for class. 7 (3(1(0f 0 |M 4.5
Q21| Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 4 [5(2(0( 0 |1 4.2
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 7 (2(2(0(0 M 4.5
Q23| The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 6 |5/0/0| 0 |11 4.5
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 8 [3/0(0| 0 (™M 47

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: |72.73% (8 of 11)

1 | interaction with everyone.




building the websites in class.

Well taught. He did the examples with us allowing us to easily follow along.

Watching the demonstration in class then doing an assignment right after.

The in class working together portion.

The challenging assignments

Strongest qualities to this class were following along in clss and always being able to get help when struggling.

0 N o |la | s~ W N

Kyle does a good job of showing us what needs to be done in class and is very good at helping us if we need it.

Faculty:  Kyle Herges

Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: |54.55% (6 of 11)

1

nothing great class. favorite class this year

give assignments during the week instead of giving them on Friday because then we can not ask you questions when we need help on Sunday night when most of us are doing
it.

Nothing, keep doing what you are doing.

None

Maybe not move so fast and keep the discussion post to every other week.

I think having a longer class would be more beneficial. | think | did better when | watched you do it in class then you gave us work time afterwards. It's kind of hard to
watching you teach us then going to a completely different class right after. Because when | get to my thumb drive | forget some things.




FA 2017-2018 In-Class Evaluations - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

FA 2017-2018 University
Course: |DMD 247 A - Web Page Design Department: | DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 2/ 7 (28.57%)
DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
SA|A|N|D|SD |N| Mean
Q1| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 2 |0(0|0| 0|2 50
Q2| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 2 |0|0|0| 0 |2 5.0
Q3| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 2 |0|0|0| 0 |2 5.0
Q4|1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 2 |0|0|0| 0 |2 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA [A|N|D| SD N Mean
Q5 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 2 o0 |0 0 2 5.0
Q6 | Technical support was available. 2 o0 |0 0 2 5.0
Q7 |lIreceived regular updates regarding course activities. 2 0|00 0 2 5.0
Q8 |Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 2 0|00 0 2 5.0
Q9 |An effective learning community was established in the course. 2 0|00 0 2 5.0
Q10 | Registration for the course was easy. 2 0|00 0 2 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S o N Mean
Q11 | Student status: 0 0 1 1 0 2 3.5

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M GE E (o] N Mean
Q12| Class is requirement for: 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations e Individual

SA(A|N|D|SD|N| Mean
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 2 |0(0(0f 0|2 5.0
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q15| The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q16| The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q17| The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q18 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 2 (0/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 2 (0/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q21| Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 2 (0/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q23| The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 2 /0|/0|0| 0|2 5.0
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 2 (0/0|0| 0|2 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (2 of 2)

1 | Everything




| 2 | Class time itself. having you walk us through the steps was a great way to learn

Faculty:

Kyle Herges

Question:

What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate:

50.00% (10f2)

1 | None, everything was good




FA 2016-2017 In-Class Course Evaluations -
End of Term
FA 2016-2017

Dakota Wesleyan University
University

Course: | DMD 247 A - Web Page Design Department: | DMD
Responsible Responses / o
Faculty: Mr. Kyle Herges Expected: 4/7 (57.14%)
DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course REETENEES CETEe
SA|A|N|D SD|N|Mean| S
Dev
I EIIIIILILILII——————s—a—m—m—m—m—m—n—§
Q1 | Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 3/1/0/0|0 (4| 48 | .43

Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites)

Q2 ) 3|/1/0(0| 0 4| 48 | .43
were accessible.

Q3 | Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 3/1/0/0|0 (4| 48 | .43

Q4 | was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with 30l1lololal a5 | 87

my classmates in course learning activities.

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course G D

SA|A[N|D|SD|N | Mean| 59
Q5 | Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. | 3 |10 | 0| 0 |4 | 4.8 | .43
Q6 | Technical support was available. 3(1/0/0| 0 |4| 48 | .43
Q7 | Ireceived regular updates regarding course activities. 3(1/0/0| 0 |4| 48 | .43
Q8 | Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 3(1/0/0| 0 |4| 48 | .43
Q9 | An effective learning community was established in the course. 4 |0/0|/0| 0 |4]| 50 0
Q10 | Registration for the course was easy. 4 |0/0|/0| 0 |4]| 50 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course FESPOTEES Ceuze
Fls|J|s|  o|N| Mean Std
Dev
Q11 Student status: 0 0 0 4 0 4 4.0 0

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [O] Other=5




DMD 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course FESEenEE G
M|M|GE |E|O|N| Mean | SUY
Dev
Q12 | Class is requirement for: 2 1 0 1 0 4 4.0 1.22

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [O] Other=1

Herges, Kyle N
In-Class Instructor Evaluations REETENEES LI
SA|A|N|D|sD|N|Mean| S
Dev
I —————————————————————
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 4 |0|0|0| 0 4] 50 0
Q14 | The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 4 |0(/0|0| 0 4 50 0
Q15 The lns.tructors presgntatlons ar?d explanations of content were 311l0lol o lal as | a3
helpful in understanding the subject matter.
Q16 The instructor psed a variety of teachlpg methods to help me gain s> 2lolololal a5 | 50
an understanding of the course material.
Q17 The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning 4 0lolololal 50 0
process.
Q18 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 4 |0(/0|0| 0 4 50 0
Q19 | The instructor was available for questions when needed. 3/1/0/0|0 (4| 48 | .43
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 4 |0(/0|0| 0 4 50 0
Q21 Feedbacl_< from thel course instructor related to course assignments 4 0lolololal 50 0
was received in a timely manner.
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 3/1/0/0|0 (4| 48 | .43
Q23 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 4 |0(/0|0| 0 4 50 0
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 4 |0(/0|0| 0 4 50 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (4 of 4)

We went through everything in class until everyone understood the material. | never felt like | was slipping
behind if | had a question or my code wasn't working.

| think the best quality of this class was working through each of the technique hands on in class before we had
to dive into using them for our take-home assignments.

3 | I like being able to visually learn because that is how | best retain information.

4 | Class demonstrations were taught well and were helpful when doing the assignments.

Faculty: H Herges, Kyle N




Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: | 50.00% (2 of 4)

Sometimes there would be an easy assignment assigned in the middle of the week that was actually not that
1 | easy and | would have appreciated the weekend to work on them. It's hard to come up with four and five hours
in the middle of the week to work on something you didn't plan on needing that much time for.

One thing that | think could help improve the class is by offering some kind of tutor services for when
2 | individuals get stuck. | think this would be a good thing to implement because | often got frustrated and
overwhelmed when | could not figure something out.




FA 2015-2016 In-Class Course Evaluations - End of Term
FA 2015-2016

Dakota Wesleyan
University

Course: | WEB 247 A - Webpage Design

Department:

WEB

Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges

Responses / Expected:

8 /10 (80%)

Herges, Kyle N

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A|[N|D|sD|N|Mean Sé‘\’l
Q1 |The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 4 3|1 8| 4.4 .70
Q2 |The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 6 (1|1 8| 4.6 .70
Q3 |The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 3 14|1 8| 4.3 .66
Q4 |The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 2 |5|1 8| 4.1 .60
Q5 |The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 3 13|2 8| 4.1 .78
Q6 |The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 5121 8| 4.5 .71
Q7 |The instructor was available for questions when needed. 4 3|1 8| 4.4 .70
Q8 |The instructor was well prepared for class. 3 14|1 8| 4.3 .66
Q9 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 3 13|2 8| 4.1 .78
Q10 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 2 141 7| 4.1 .64
Q11 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 2 4|1 7| 4.1 .64
Q12| The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 512|1 8| 4.5 .71

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2

[SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Faculty:|Herges, Kyle N

Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate:|62.50% (5 of 8)

Give students a head start with the assignments.

none

The only other thing that I would suggest would be to have a day of questions and teaching the students everything like we did that one day, a little bit

sooner. Other than that everything was a great learning experience.

There isn't much I would change within the class. It was structured properly for the material covered.

Make sure students know through and through about the assignments.




FA 2014-2015 In-Class Course Evaluation - End of Term

Dakota Wesleyan

FA 2014-2015 University
Course: | WEB 247 A - Webpage Design Department: | WEB
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 6 /8 (75%)
WEB 247 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
F s | 13 s o N Mean Std
Dev
Q1 | Student status: 3 2 1 6 2.7 .75

Responses: [F]

Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
M M GE o | N Mean o

Q2 | Class is requirement for: 4 1 6 4.2 1.21

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
SA|A|N|D|SD|N| Mean | SY

Q3 |Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 4 |2 6| 4.7 .47
Q4 |Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 5|1 6| 4.8 .37
Q5 |Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 6 6| 5.0
Q6 |I was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 6 6| 5.0
Q7 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 3 11(2 6| 4.2 .90
Q8 |Technical support was available. 4 |2 6| 4.7 .47
Q9 |I received regular updates regarding course activities. 4 |2 6| 4.7 47
Q10 | Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 4 12 6| 4.7 47
Q11 [An effective learning community was established in the course. 313 6| 4.5 .50
Q12 | Registration for the course was easy. 5|1 6| 4.8 .37

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Herges, Kyle N

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A|N|D|SD|N|Mean S;C\'I
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 6 6| 5.0 0
Q14 | The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 6 6| 5.0 0
Q15 | The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 4 (2 6| 4.7 .47
Q16 | The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 3|3 6| 4.5 .50
Q17 | The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 6 6| 5.0 0
Q18| The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 4 |2 6| 4.7 .47
Q19 | The instructor was available for questions when needed. 5|1 6| 4.8 .37
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 6 6| 5.0 0
Q21 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 2 |4 6| 4.3 47
Q22| The instructor challenged me to think critically. 4 |2 6| 4.7 47
Q23 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 5|1 6| 4.8 .37
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 6 6| 5.0 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate:|83.33% (5 of 6)

1 | discussion was good and helpful. lots of hands on stuff which i enjoy

This is a fantastic class with an under appreciated education style. By far my favorite class and because this is my major; I am extremely excited to keep

2 | learning. Because of the unique subject matter the pace of the class was extremely slow for majors but non-majors seemed to be overwhelmed at times.

This is an issue that is small and almost impossible to address. Awesome course!

Kyle is an effective teacher with a great attitude.

Gave a lot of information

Review of HTML/Learning HTML5

Faculty: Herges, Kyle N

Question:|What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?




Response Rate: 50.00% (3 of 6)

1 | Kyle is very helpful. I struggled in this course and he helped alot.

Kyle was flexible with assignments and constructive when giving feedback. Students were not penalized for mistakes but rewarded for PROGRESSION. This
2 | was a great learning environment and Kyle would slow down if the class as a whole needed clarification or review. VERY challenging but also EXTREMELY
educational. Love this class.

3 | Sometimes old school is a good thing. I would suggest having the first couple assignments done in a text editor instead of using Dreamweaver.




FA 2013-2014 In-Class Course Evaluation - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan

FA 2013-2014 University
Course: | WEB 247 A - Webpage Design Department: | WEB
Responsible Faculty: |Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 7 /7 (100%)
WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
F s 3 s o N Mean Std
Dev
Q1 | Student status: 2 2 1 2 7 2.4 1.18
Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5
WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
M M GE E| o | N Mean st
Dev
Q2| Class is requirement for: 4 3 7 3.7 1.48
Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1
WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
SA|A|N|D|sD|N|Mean| SY
Dev
Q3 |Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 512 7| 4.7 .45
Q4 |Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 5 1 7| 4.6 .73
Q5 |Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 4 2|1 7| 4.4 .73
Q6 |I was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 7 7| 5.0 0
Q7 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 4 1|2 7| 4.3 .88
Q8 |Technical support was available. 6 |1 7| 4.9 .35
Q9 |I received regular updates regarding course activities. 5|2 7| 4.7 .45
Q10 | Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 6 |1 7| 4.9 .35
Q11 [An effective learning community was established in the course. 7 7| 5.0
Q12 | Registration for the course was easy. 7 7| 5.0
Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Herges, Kyle N
In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual
SA|A|N|D|sD|N|Mean | S
Dev
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 7 7| 5.0 0
Q14 | The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 7 7| 5.0 0
Q15 | The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 7 7| 5.0 0
Q16 | The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 4 |3 7| 4.6 .49
Q17 | The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 6 (1 7| 4.9 .35
Q18| The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 7 7| 5.0
Q19 | The instructor was available for questions when needed. 7 7| 5.0
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 7 7| 5.0
Q21 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 6 1 7| 4.7 .70
Q22| The instructor challenged me to think critically. 6 1 7| 4.7 .70
Q23 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 4 |3 7| 4.6 .49
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 7 7| 5.0 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 85.71% (6 of 7)

1 | The strongest quality of this course was the availability to the computers and teacher we had at all times.
2 | Lots of work time
3 Hands on learning with the huge MAC computers in the MAC lab is nice. 24 hour access to the lab is really helpful. The small class size and working with

peers is helpful.

4 | It was a fun learning atmosphere.

Hands on learnig experience and alot of in class project examples but a lot of out of class time was required.

I think it was a very interesting course. I had a hard time getting into it at first, but at about midterm, things just clicked and I really enjoyed it more.

Faculty: Herges, Kyle N




Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?
Response Rate: 57.14% (4 of 7)

1 | Keep doing what your doing

P The in class assignments were my favorite because they test your knowledge of the material in class yet the instructor is right there to help you if you get
stuck.

N/A

I dont have any suggestions. I felt the instructor was well versed in the knowledge and taught it in a way that was understandable and could be use later on.




FA 2012-2013 - Mid-term In-class Evaluation

Dakota Wesleyan

FA 2012-2013 University
Course: |WEB 247 A - Webpage Design Department: | WEB
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 6 /7 (85.71%)
Herges, Kyle N

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A|N D SD|N|Mean >
Q1 |The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 5|1 6| 4.8 .37
Q2 |The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 6 6| 5.0 0
Q3 |The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 313 6| 4.5 .50
Q4 |The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 2 |3 1 6| 4.0 1
Q5 |The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 4 (1)1 6| 4.5 .76
Q6 |The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 3|2 1 6| 4.2 1.07
Q7 |The instructor was available for questions when needed. 4 (1 1 6| 4.3 1.11
Q8 |The instructor was well prepared for class. 4 (2 6| 4.7 .47
Q9 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 313 6| 4.5 .50
Q10 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 3|3 6| 4.5 .50
Q11 |The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 313 6| 4.5 .50
Q12| The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 4 (2 6| 4.7 .47

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Faculty:|Herges, Kyle N

Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate:|66.67% (4 of 6)

None...? I feel he's doing an awesome job; I knew very little HTML before and had trouble retaining it, but this is simple and easy to follow and remember.

Have a pizza party.

1
2
3 |i have non he did a great job teaching to students who knew nothing about the course.
4

better explanation of homework assignments




FA 2012-2013 End of Term In-Class Evaluation

FA 2012-2013

Dakota Wesleyan
University

Course:

WEB 247 A - Webpage Design

Department:

WEB

Responsible Faculty:

Mr. Kyle Herges

Responses / Expected:

5/7 (71.43%)

WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
SA|A|N D SD|N| Mean | SY
Q1 | Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 2 |21 5| 4.2 .75
Q2| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 114 5| 4.2 .40
Q3| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 2 121 5| 4.2 .75
Q4|1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 1|4 5| 4.2 .40

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
F s | 1| s o N Mean Std
Dev
Q5 | Student status: 1 2 1 1 5 2.6 1.36

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

WEB 247 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
M M GE E| o N Mean ou
Q6 |Class is requirement for: 2 1 2 5 4.0 .89

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

Herges, Kyle N

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A|[N|D|sD|N|Mean Sé‘\’l
Q7 |The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 2 |3 5| 4.4 .49
Q8 |The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 3|2 5| 4.6 .49
Q9 |The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 3|2 5| 4.6 .49
Q10 | The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 2 |3 5| 4.4 .49
Q11 | The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 2|3 5| 4.4 .49
Q12 | The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 1|4 5| 4.2 .40
Q13 | The instructor was available for questions when needed. 1|4 5| 4.2 .40
Q14 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 1|4 5| 4.2 .40
Q15 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 2 |3 5| 4.4 .49
Q16 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 2|3 5| 4.4 .49
Q17 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 5 5| 4.0 0
Q18| The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 2 (2|1 5 4.2 .75

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question:

What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 80.00%

(4 of 5)

learning to build webpages

HE always make show everyone in the class understand what we was doing or what we just did before moving on.

gives general idea of how to design a web page to work on the internet

HWIN =

I like that we learned how to use Html code and design web pages from the ground up, rather than just learning how to use one program.

Faculty:

Herges, Kyle N

Question:

What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: | 20.00%

(1 of 5)

1 | a little too much information to fast






